Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Gwendolyn Moorer
	Standing Committee Representative
	Sylvia Harris, Gwen Moorer, Jacque Rowden, and Heidi Norman

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization

	
Description of Legislation

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements and amendments thereto with Forrester Research, Inc. to provide IT Consulting and Research as well as a wide variety of professional advisory and other services to modernize and elevate the work of City government at a cost not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred  Dollars ($495,700.00)  
	
	Total Cost
	$ $495,700

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information


Year 1:  11101.103000.53.53509.2025 $160,400
Year 2:  11101.103000.53.53509.2026 $165,200
Year 3:  11101.103000.53.53509.2027 $170,100


TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $495,700  


Additional Operational Costs
na

Impact on City Revenue
na




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents
AHEAD, Inc,  Avasant, Avero LLC, Cyber Krush, Encode Inc, Gartner, IDC Research, Marketplace City, Next Generation Technology, Inc, NextGen IT Advisors 

Selection Criteria
•Firm’s Qualifications, Experience and References (15 points)•Qualifications of Team (15 points)•Project Approach and Plan (30 points)•Cost Proposal (30 points)•MWDBE/VOSB Good Faith Effort (10 points)

Selection Committee Representation
Heidi Norman, Sylvia Harris, Gwen Moorer and Jacque Rowden

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Obtained a Wavier.

AJW – 4/23/2025
